in the Auditorium at the Nipmuc Regional Middle/High School, in Upton on Tuesday, the Sixteenth day 
of January 2007, at Seven thirty o'clock in the evening, then and there to act on the following Articles: 

A R T I C L E 1; To see i f the Town wi l l vote to transfer the sum of Twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000.) 
from the undesignated FY 2007 Community Preservation Act Fund to the Reserved 
Fund - Historic Resources, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 2: To see i f the Town will vote to transfer the sum of Twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000.) 
from the undesignated FY 2007 Community Preservation Act Fund to the Reserved 
Fund - Open Space, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 3: To see i f the Town wi l l vote to transfer the sum of Twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000.) 
from the undesignated FY 2007 Community Preservation Act Fund to the Reserved 
Fund - Community Housing, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 4: To see i f the Town wi l l vote to transfer the sum of Thirty five thousand dollars ($35,000.) 
from the undesignated FY 2005 Reserved Fund Balance to fund final design services 
for filing with the Conservation Commission and Planning Board, and to fund rare 
species habitat analysis and filings with the Massachusetts Natural Heritage and

[...]

parking, such project to be managed by the Upton Recreation Commission, or, to take 
any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 5: To see i f the Town will vote to appropriate, appropriate from available unappropriated 
funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of Six thousand five hundred 
dollars ($6,500.00), or any other sum, to be used for Aquatic Weed Control in one or 
more of die following ponds: Taft Pond, Mi l l Pond, Pratt Pond, Lake Wildwood, or, to 
take any action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 6: To see i f the Town will vote to appropriate, appropriate from available unappropriated

[...]

Kids@Play, Golf lesson, and any other Recreation Commission Summer Programs, or, 
to take any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 9: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from available un­
appropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or transfer, or borrow tiie sum of Fifty five 
thousand dollars ($55,000.), or any other sum, for the purpose of funding a capital 
project in completing Dam Inspections and developing "Emergency Action Plans" for 
all dams, in the Town of Upton, in order to bring the Town into compliance with the 
State Department of Recreation and Conservation, or, to take any other action relative

[...]

unanticipated costs relative to the excavation efforts to re-establish drainage flow from 
a brook/tribuiary in the vicinity of Josiah Drive, or, to take any other action relative 
thereto. 

A R T I C L E 13: To see i f the Town will vole to transfer the sum of Thirty five thousand dollars ($35,000.) 
from the Town's General Stabilization Fund Account to fund final design services for 
Fdings with the Conservation Commission and Planning Board and to fund rare species 
habitat analysis and tilings with the Massachusetts Natural Heritage and Endangered

[...]

In the end, the town of Upton is better off because o f his service. 

Moderator David Loeper asked for a moment of silence for longtime Upton Town Moderator 
George W. Burnham. 

C P C Historical Funding 
A R T I C L E 1: Upon motion of Rena Richard, it was moved that the Town vote to transfer the 

sum of Twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000.) from the undesignated FY 2007 
Community Preservation Act Fund to the Reserved Fund - Historic Resources. 

Favorable Recommendation from the Community Preservation Committee 

The Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously 

C P C Open Space Funding

[...]

Favorable Recommendation from the Community Preservation Committee 

The Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously 

Glen Echo Field Design Funding 
A R T I C L E 4: Upon motion of Rena Richard, it was moved that the Town vote to transfer the 

sum of Thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000.) from the undesignated FY 2005 
(CPA) Reserved Fund Balance to fund final design services for filing with the 
Conservation Commission and Planning Board, and to fund rare species habitat 
analysis, and filings with the Massachusetts Natural Heritage and Endangered

[...]

Favorable Recommendation from the Finance Committee 

Moderator declared this motion needs a 2/3 majority 

The Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously 

DPW Inflow Infiltration Funding 
A R T I C L E 10: Upon motion of Steven Soma, it was moved that the Town vote to transfer, the 

sum of Thirty-eight thousand eight hundred eighty-one dollars ($38,881.00) 
from the Wastewater Stabilization Fund Account to Account 02-440-5514 DPW 
Inflow Infiltration (FY05) for the purpose of funding an Inflow and 
Infiltration Program, in order to bring the Town into compliance with the 
Department of Environmental Protection requirements as set forth in NPDES